
Semester 1 – Summer 

Number Course Term Schedule (early, late, full) Credits  Total 

ATHT 501 [AT] Professional Standards and Expectations  One-week on-campus Summer Intensive 1  

NUTR 506 Foundations of Supervised Practice in Nutrition and Dietetics    3  

NUTR 602 Introduction to Capstone   2  

6  

ONE-YEAR Completion Plan 

35 credits—1,000 hours of supervised practice—Full-time cohort model 

Semester 2 – Fall 

Number Course Term Schedule (early, late, full) Credits  Total 

NUTR 608 Capstone Project I    3  

NUTR 610 Seminar in Medical Nutrition Therapy    1  

NUTR 611 Supervised Practice in Medical Nutrition Therapy    8  

ATHT 643 [AT] Nutrition for Recovery and Performance    2  

 14 

Semester 3 – Spring 

Number Course Term Schedule (early, late, full) Credits  Total 

NUTR 618 Capstone Project II   2  

NUTR 620 Seminar in Community Nutrition    1  

NUTR 621 Supervised Practice in Community Nutrition   4  

NUTR 627 Supervised Practice in Food and Nutrition Services Management   4  

NUTR 625 Leadership in Food and Nutrition Management   1  

*ATHT 657 [AT] Epidemiology and Public Health    2  

NUTR 634 Professional Development in Nutrition and Dietetics     1  

 15 

[AT] = Shared courses with Master of Science in Athletic Training 
*  Asynchronous Online Course with the option for in-person attendance  



Semester 1 – Summer 

Number Course Term Schedule (early, late, full) Credits  Total 

ATHT 501 [AT] Professional Standards and Expectations  One-week on-campus Summer Intensive 1  

NUTR 602 Introduction to Capstone  2   

 3 

TWO-YEAR Completion Plan 

35 credits—1,000 hours of supervised practice—Full-time cohort model 

Semester 2 – Fall 

NUTR 608 Capstone Project I    3  

NUTR 610 Seminar in Medical Nutrition Therapy    1  

ATHT 643 [AT] Nutrition for Recovery and Performance    2  

 6 

Semester 3 – Spring 

NUTR 618 Capstone Project II   2  

NUTR 620 Seminar in Community Nutrition    1  

NUTR 625 Leadership in Food and Nutrition Management   1  

*ATHT 657 [AT] Epidemiology and Public Health    2  

NUTR 634 Professional Development in Nutrition and Dietetics     1  

 7 

Semester 4 – Summer 

NUTR 506 Foundations of Supervised Practice in Nutrition and Dietetics    3  

 3 

Semester 5 – Fall 

NUTR 611 Supervised Practice in Medical Nutrition Therapy    8  

 8 

Semester 6 – Spring 

NUTR 621 Supervised Practice in Community Nutrition   4  

NUTR 627 Supervised Practice in Food and Nutrition Services Management   4  

 8 

[AT] = Shared courses with Master of Science in Athletic Training 
*  Asynchronous Online Course with the option for in-person attendance  


